
Gardner-Webb (0-8, 0--0) -vs- Florida State (3-8, 0-6)
3/18/2026 at Tallahassee, Florida ()

 
 

 
 
Gardner-Webb Goals: Jazmyn Morris (1); Abby Hardiman (1) 
Assists: Jonni Saluppo (1) 
 
Florida State Goals: Meg Kenny (3); Lola Mancuso (3); Summer Harrell (2); Lydia Ward (2); Marleigh Sanders (1); Kate Christos (1); Hannah
Toole (1); Emily Barnette (1); Brynn Perkins (1); Victoria Tomonto (1) 
Assists: Meg Kenny (2); Brynn Perkins (2); Sienna Cassella (1); Emily Barnette (1); Brooke Long (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Superia Clark 1st/11:43; Andrea Hartman 1st/07:56; Brynn Perkins 1st/04:06; Abby Scalia 3rd/14:42; Lydia Ward 3rd/13:33;
Emma Duchscherer 3rd/05:00; Faith Wooters 3rd/02:43; Andrea Hartman 3rd/02:23
Officials: Jake Swift

Date: 3/18/2026
Attendance: 200

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Gardner-Webb 0 0 0 2 2
Florida State 6 2 5 3 16

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Gardner-Webb 4 4 1 3 12
Florida State 10 7 8 7 32

Shots On Goal
Gardner-Webb 1 0 0 2 3
Florida State 4 5 6 6 21

Saves
Gardner-Webb 1 3 2 3 9
Florida State 1 1 0 0 2

Turnovers
Gardner-Webb 6 4 4 4 18
Florida State 3 3 1 3 10

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Gardner-Webb 2-2 6-7 3-3 2-5 13-17
Florida State 5-6 5-5 2-2 2-2 14-15

Ground Balls
Gardner-Webb 4 3 2 1 10
Florida State 7 5 4 3 19

Draw Controls
Gardner-Webb 4 0 1 1 6
Florida State 3 2 5 4 14

Free-Position Shots
Gardner-Webb 1 1 0 0 2
Florida State 3 0 1 0 4

Fouls
Gardner-Webb 3 0 1 1 5
Florida State 1 2 0 1 4



Gardner-Webb 2

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Maddie Tredway 0 0 0 2 1 5 0 2 1
3 Emma Meyer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
6 Abby Scalia 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
7 Summer Carpenter 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
9 Jazmyn Morris 1 0 1 3 0 3 0 0 0-1 0
12 Abby Consaul 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
13 Emma Duchscherer 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
14 Addi Cook 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 0
17 Andrea Hartman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Holly Martindale 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0
21 Emma Anderson 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
28 Jules Brown 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jonni Saluppo 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Katie Westbrook 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
16 Abby Hardiman 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
18 Macey Shipp 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Isabella Adler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
26 Ella Grace Bishop 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-1 0
27 Ava Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Ava Wellard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Alexandria Starke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Annie Wise 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 1 3 12 10 18 3 6 0-2 5

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
21 Emma Anderson 45:00 13 6 L
33 Annie Wise 15:00 3 3



Florida State 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Meg Kenny 3 2 5 4 2 2 0 0 1-1 1
4 Erin Schaefer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Summer Harrell 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
14 Katie McLean 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
18 Hannah Toole 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
21 Amelia Brite 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
26 Brynn Perkins 1 2 3 2 0 1 1 0 0
27 Alyssa Deacy 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 0
30 Superia Clark 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
40 Lydia Ward 2 0 2 3 1 1 3 3 1-1 1
44 Reilly Hunter 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
46 Julia Ward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Sienna Cassella 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0
3 Brogan Wiles 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
8 Marleigh Sanders 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
10 Kate Christos 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
12 Faith Wooters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0
13 Peyton West 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Mary Grace Tibbs 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
20 Emily Barnette 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
22 Charlise Cox 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Mackenzie Conversano 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
25 Jordan Conversano 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
28 Annie Devine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Victoria Tomonto 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
31 Lexi Smalline 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Brooke Long 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
33 Lola Mancuso 3 0 3 4 0 0 1 0 1-1 0
34 Anna Ellis 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
36 Catrina Tobin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Harper Throop 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 7 23 32 19 10 14 14 3-4 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
46 Julia Ward 40:22 0 2 W
36 Catrina Tobin 19:38 2 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By GWU FSU
1st 11:57 Meg Kenny Unassisted 0 1
1st 07:45 Meg Kenny (UP) Sienna Cassella 0 2
1st 04:49 Brynn Perkins Unassisted 0 3
1st 02:39 Marleigh Sanders Meg Kenny 0 4
1st 01:43 Lydia Ward Unassisted 0 5
1st 00:39 Lola Mancuso Unassisted 0 6
2nd 05:48 Lola Mancuso Unassisted 0 7
2nd 01:42 Lola Mancuso Brooke Long 0 8
3rd 11:52 Lydia Ward Unassisted 0 9
3rd 10:46 Kate Christos Unassisted 0 10
3rd 04:38 Hannah Toole (UP) Meg Kenny 0 11
3rd 04:08 Summer Harrell Brynn Perkins 0 12
3rd 01:27 Summer Harrell (UP) Brynn Perkins 0 13
4th 09:17 Meg Kenny Unassisted 0 14
4th 07:05 Abby Hardiman Jonni Saluppo 1 14
4th 05:20 Emily Barnette Unassisted 1 15
4th 03:16 Jazmyn Morris Unassisted 2 15
4th 00:54 Victoria Tomonto Emily Barnette 2 16

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 11:43 FSU Superia Clark GREEN CARD
1st 07:56 GWU Andrea Hartman YELLOW CARD
1st 04:06 FSU Brynn Perkins GREEN CARD
3rd 14:42 GWU Abby Scalia GREEN CARD
3rd 13:33 FSU Lydia Ward GREEN CARD
3rd 05:00 GWU Emma Duchscherer GREEN CARD
3rd 02:43 FSU Faith Wooters GREEN CARD
3rd 02:23 GWU Andrea Hartman YELLOW CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 GWU Emma Anderson at goalie for GWU.
15:00 FSU Julia Ward at goalie for FSU.
-- FSU Draw control by FSU Faith Wooters.
14:20 FSU Shot by FSU Meg Kenny WIDE
-- GWU Foul on GWU Abby Consaul.
13:29 FSU Shot by FSU Summer Harrell, SAVE Emma Anderson {free position shot}
13:11 GWU Ground ball pickup by GWU Emma Anderson.
13:03 GWU Clear attempt by GWU good.
-- GWU Turnover by GWU Maddie Tredway (caused by Superia Clark).
12:19 FSU Ground ball pickup by FSU Alyssa Deacy.
12:08 FSU Clear attempt by FSU good.
-- GWU Foul on GWU Emma Meyer.
11:57 FSU GOAL by FSU Meg Kenny (FIRST GOAL) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Gardner-Webb 0, Florida State 1
-- GWU Draw control by GWU Maddie Tredway.
11:43 FSU Green card (1:00) on FSU Superia Clark.
11:08 GWU Shot by GWU Maddie Tredway WIDE
10:43 GWU Shot by GWU Addi Cook, SAVE Julia Ward
10:37 FSU Clear attempt by FSU good.
10:16 FSU Shot by FSU Hannah Toole HIT POST
-- FSU Turnover by FSU Alyssa Deacy.
09:54 GWU Ground ball pickup by GWU Ella Grace Bishop.
09:43 GWU Clear attempt by GWU good.
-- FSU Foul on FSU Meg Kenny.
08:59 GWU Shot by GWU Ella Grace Bishop HIGH {free position shot}
08:53 FSU Ground ball pickup by FSU Erin Schaefer.
08:48 FSU Clear attempt by FSU failed.
-- FSU Turnover by FSU Meg Kenny.
08:38 GWU Ground ball pickup by GWU Emma Meyer.
-- GWU Turnover by GWU Emma Anderson.
08:30 FSU Ground ball pickup by FSU Meg Kenny.
07:56 FSU Shot by FSU Summer Harrell HIGH
07:56 GWU Yellow card (2:00) on GWU Andrea Hartman.
07:55 FSU Free position attempt for FSU.
07:45 FSU GOAL by FSU Meg Kenny (MAN-UP), Assist by Sienna Cassella, goal number  for season.

Gardner-Webb 0, Florida State 2
-- GWU Draw control by GWU Holly Martindale.
06:25 GWU Shot by GWU Maddie Tredway WIDE
-- GWU Turnover by GWU Katie Westbrook (caused by Jordan Conversano).
05:34 FSU Ground ball pickup by FSU Jordan Conversano.
05:30 FSU Clear attempt by FSU good.
04:49 FSU GOAL by FSU Brynn Perkins, goal number  for season.

Gardner-Webb 0, Florida State 3
-- GWU Draw control by GWU Andrea Hartman.
-- GWU Turnover by GWU Jules Brown (caused by Alyssa Deacy).
04:26 FSU Ground ball pickup by FSU Alyssa Deacy.
04:19 FSU Clear attempt by FSU good.
-- FSU Turnover by FSU Brynn Perkins.
04:10 GWU Ground ball pickup by GWU Emma Anderson.
04:06 FSU Green card (1:00) on FSU Brynn Perkins.
-- GWU Turnover by GWU Summer Carpenter (caused by Lola Mancuso).
03:49 FSU Ground ball pickup by FSU Brooke Long.
02:39 FSU GOAL by FSU Marleigh Sanders, Assist by Meg Kenny, goal number  for season.

Gardner-Webb 0, Florida State 4
-- GWU Draw control by GWU Maddie Tredway.
-- GWU Turnover by GWU Addi Cook.
01:50 FSU Ground ball pickup by FSU Kate Christos.
01:45 FSU Clear attempt by FSU good.



01:43 FSU GOAL by FSU Lydia Ward, goal number  for season.
Gardner-Webb 0, Florida State 5

-- FSU Draw control by FSU Lydia Ward.
-- GWU Foul on GWU Summer Carpenter.
00:39 FSU GOAL by FSU Lola Mancuso (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Gardner-Webb 0, Florida State 6
-- FSU Draw control by FSU Faith Wooters.
15:00 0
13:56 FSU Shot by FSU Marleigh Sanders WIDE
-- FSU Turnover by FSU Marleigh Sanders.
13:43 GWU Ground ball pickup by GWU Abby Consaul.
13:31 GWU Clear attempt by GWU failed.
-- GWU Turnover by GWU Maddie Tredway (caused by Brynn Perkins).
13:23 FSU Ground ball pickup by FSU Meg Kenny.
-- FSU Turnover by FSU Meg Kenny (caused by Addi Cook).
12:38 GWU Ground ball pickup by GWU Emma Duchscherer.
-- FSU Foul on FSU Amelia Brite.
12:32 GWU Clear attempt by GWU good.
-- GWU Turnover by GWU Addi Cook (caused by Lydia Ward).
11:13 FSU Ground ball pickup by FSU Superia Clark.
11:10 FSU Clear attempt by FSU good.
10:55 FSU Shot by FSU Anna Ellis, SAVE Emma Anderson
10:46 GWU Clear attempt by GWU good.
09:39 GWU Shot by GWU Holly Martindale HIGH
09:27 GWU Shot by GWU Holly Martindale WIDE
09:07 FSU Clear attempt by FSU good.
-- FSU Turnover by FSU Anna Ellis.
07:10 GWU Clear attempt by GWU good.
06:50 GWU Shot by GWU Jazmyn Morris WIDE
-- GWU Turnover by GWU Maddie Tredway (caused by Lydia Ward).
06:28 FSU Ground ball pickup by FSU Reilly Hunter.
06:25 FSU Clear attempt by FSU good.
05:48 FSU GOAL by FSU Lola Mancuso, goal number  for season.

Gardner-Webb 0, Florida State 7
-- FSU Draw control by FSU Sienna Cassella.
05:10 FSU Shot by FSU Sienna Cassella, SAVE Emma Anderson
05:02 GWU Clear attempt by GWU good.
-- GWU Turnover by GWU Maddie Tredway (caused by Reilly Hunter).
04:05 FSU Ground ball pickup by FSU Kate Christos.
03:53 FSU Clear attempt by FSU good.
03:30 FSU Shot by FSU Lola Mancuso, SAVE Emma Anderson
03:02 GWU Clear attempt by GWU good.
-- FSU Foul on FSU Katie McLean.
02:02 GWU Shot by GWU Jazmyn Morris, SAVE Julia Ward {free position shot}
01:54 FSU Ground ball pickup by FSU Lydia Ward.
01:52 FSU Clear attempt by FSU good.
01:42 FSU GOAL by FSU Lola Mancuso, Assist by Brooke Long, goal number  for season.

Gardner-Webb 0, Florida State 8
-- FSU Draw control by FSU Faith Wooters.
00:13 FSU Shot by FSU Lydia Ward HIT POST
00:06 GWU Ground ball pickup by GWU Abby Scalia.
00:00 GWU Clear attempt by GWU good.
15:00 0
-- FSU Draw control by FSU Lydia Ward.
14:42 GWU Green card (1:00) on GWU Abby Scalia.
14:20 FSU Shot by FSU Brynn Perkins, SAVE Emma Anderson
14:14 GWU Clear attempt by GWU good.
13:33 FSU Green card (1:00) on FSU Lydia Ward.
-- GWU Turnover by GWU Maddie Tredway (caused by Mary Grace Tibbs).
13:20 FSU Ground ball pickup by FSU Harper Throop.
13:12 FSU Clear attempt by FSU good.
-- GWU Foul on GWU Maddie Tredway.



11:52 FSU GOAL by FSU Lydia Ward (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.
Gardner-Webb 0, Florida State 9

-- FSU Draw control by FSU Sienna Cassella.
10:46 FSU GOAL by FSU Kate Christos, goal number  for season.

Gardner-Webb 0, Florida State 10
-- FSU Draw control by FSU Faith Wooters.
-- FSU Turnover by FSU Sienna Cassella.
08:13 GWU Clear attempt by GWU good.
-- GWU Turnover by GWU Holly Martindale (caused by Mary Grace Tibbs).
07:48 FSU Ground ball pickup by FSU Sienna Cassella.
07:43 FSU Clear attempt by FSU good.
06:57 FSU Shot by FSU Victoria Tomonto WIDE
06:25 FSU Shot by FSU Charlise Cox, SAVE Emma Anderson
06:24 GWU Ground ball pickup by GWU Emma Anderson.
05:52 GWU Clear attempt by GWU good.
05:37 GWU Shot by GWU Addi Cook HIT POST
05:36 GWU Ground ball pickup by GWU Maddie Tredway.
-- GWU Turnover by GWU Jazmyn Morris.
05:12 FSU Ground ball pickup by FSU Katie McLean.
05:00 GWU Green card (1:00) on GWU Emma Duchscherer.
04:38 FSU GOAL by FSU Hannah Toole (MAN-UP), Assist by Meg Kenny, goal number  for season.

Gardner-Webb 0, Florida State 11
04:38 FSU Catrina Tobin at goalie for FSU.
-- FSU Draw control by FSU Lydia Ward.
04:08 FSU GOAL by FSU Summer Harrell, Assist by Brynn Perkins, goal number  for season.

Gardner-Webb 0, Florida State 12
-- GWU Draw control by GWU Abby Scalia.
02:43 FSU Green card (1:00) on FSU Faith Wooters.
-- GWU Turnover by GWU Addi Cook (caused by Brooke Long).
02:38 FSU Ground ball pickup by FSU Hannah Toole.
02:23 GWU Yellow card (2:00) on GWU Andrea Hartman.
01:27 FSU GOAL by FSU Summer Harrell (MAN-UP), Assist by Brynn Perkins, goal number  for season.

Gardner-Webb 0, Florida State 13
-- FSU Draw control by FSU Faith Wooters.
15:00 0
15:00 GWU Annie Wise at goalie for GWU.
-- FSU Turnover by FSU Alyssa Deacy.
14:23 GWU Shot by GWU Ella Grace Bishop WIDE
13:37 FSU Ground ball pickup by FSU Harper Throop.
13:21 FSU Clear attempt by FSU good.
12:36 FSU Shot by FSU Alyssa Deacy, SAVE Annie Wise
12:16 GWU Clear attempt by GWU good.
-- GWU Turnover by GWU Emma Duchscherer (caused by Mackenzie Conversano).
-- GWU Foul on GWU Emma Duchscherer.
11:44 FSU Clear attempt by FSU good.
11:00 FSU Shot by FSU Marleigh Sanders WIDE
-- FSU Foul on FSU Lydia Ward.
-- FSU Turnover by FSU Lydia Ward (caused by Holly Martindale).
-- GWU Turnover by GWU Jazmyn Morris (caused by Lydia Ward).
10:01 GWU Clear attempt by GWU failed.
09:57 FSU Ground ball pickup by FSU Anna Ellis.
09:17 FSU GOAL by FSU Meg Kenny, goal number  for season.

Gardner-Webb 0, Florida State 14
-- FSU Draw control by FSU Faith Wooters.
-- FSU Turnover by FSU Charlise Cox (caused by Summer Carpenter).
07:23 GWU Ground ball pickup by GWU Summer Carpenter.
07:20 GWU Clear attempt by GWU good.
07:05 GWU GOAL by GWU Abby Hardiman, Assist by Jonni Saluppo, goal number  for season.

Gardner-Webb 1, Florida State 14
-- FSU Draw control by FSU Faith Wooters.
06:17 FSU Shot by FSU Emily Barnette, SAVE Annie Wise



05:58 GWU Clear attempt by GWU failed.
-- GWU Turnover by GWU Jazmyn Morris (caused by Emily Barnette).
05:48 FSU Ground ball pickup by FSU Brogan Wiles.
05:20 FSU GOAL by FSU Emily Barnette, goal number  for season.

Gardner-Webb 1, Florida State 15
-- GWU Draw control by GWU Isabella Adler.
03:16 GWU GOAL by GWU Jazmyn Morris, goal number  for season.

Gardner-Webb 2, Florida State 15
-- FSU Draw control by FSU Faith Wooters.
01:50 FSU Shot by FSU Peyton West, SAVE Annie Wise
01:26 GWU Clear attempt by GWU failed.
-- GWU Turnover by GWU Macey Shipp.
00:54 FSU GOAL by FSU Victoria Tomonto, Assist by Emily Barnette, goal number  for season.

Gardner-Webb 2, Florida State 16
-- FSU Draw control by FSU Alyssa Deacy.


